the range wider.

First of all the added value of IFAM with choice-based recapture is tested compared to leg-

based FAM using the experiments 14 and 24. The considered RMM for passenger allocation is

a model with choice-based recapture but without pricing (see Appendix A).

In experiment 14, supply demand interactions embedded in IFAM results with a higher capacity

allocation since spilled passengers can be accommodated byother itineraries and the cost of

larger capacity aircraft can be compensated. However leg-based FAM decides to assign less

capacity since it cannot make use of recapture effects. Therefore, as seen in Figure 2, when the

demand is over-estimated FAM performs better in the range -30% to -5%. However starting

with -5% IFAM performs better. When the demand is under-estimated the improvement due to

IFAM can be clearly observed. After a level of underestimation (around 15%) leg-based FAM

cannot change the revenue since the allocated capacity is not enough to accommodate all the

demand.

11

Integration of explicit supply-demand interactions in airline schedule planning and fleet assignment 2013

0

10,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

50,000

60,000

70,000

80,000

-30% -25% -20% -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

P
ro

fi
t

Perturbation on average demand

FAM

IFAM

recapture

Figure 2: Sensitivity to demand fluctuations - Experiment 14

-50,000

0

50,000

100,000

150,000

200,000

-30% -25% -20% -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

P
ro

fi
t

Perturbation on average demand

FAM

IFAM

recapture

Figure 3: Sensitivity to demand fluctuations - Experiment 24

12

Integration of explicit supply-demand interactions in airline schedule planning and fleet assignment 2013

25000

35000

45000

55000

65000

75000

85000

95000

105000

-30% -25% -20% -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

P
ro

fi
t

Perturbation on average demand

FAM

IFAM

recapture

IFAM

recapture &

pricing

Figure 4: Sensitivity to demand fluctuations - Pricing - Experiment 14

-50000

0

50000

100000

150000

200000

250000

-30% -25% -20% -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

P
ro

fi
t

Perturbation on average demand

FAM

IFAM

recapture

IFAM

recapture &

pricing

Figure 5: Sensitivity to demand fluctuations - Pricing - Experiment 24

13

Integration of explicit supply-demand interactions in airline schedule planning and fleet assignment 2013

Experiment 24 includes business class passengers which have higher average demand com-

pared to economy passengers. The existence of business passengers increases the revenue that

could be obtained through recapture and therefore IFAM decides to allocate less capacity com-

pared to leg-based FAM. As seen in Figure 3, IFAM performs better up to the perturbation